

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-6/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16362-16365/2005

CHAKKIPARAMBAN MOHAMMED ABDUL SAMMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHERIYAN ABDUL SAMEER

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 1.8.2005)

Date: 14/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant: Mr. A.Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To mention before the appropriate Bench.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master